## R-16-118 RESOLUTION APPROVING PETITION TO EXTEND LICENSED PREMISES FOR INLET CAFÉ, INC.

**WHEREAS,** the Inlet Café, Inc. located at 3 Cornwall Street has filed an application for a petition to extend licensed premises for an event to be held on June 5, 2016 with a rain date of June 12, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the application has been reviewed and approved by the Chief of Police subject to certain conditions; and

**WHEREAS,** the Inlet Café, has indicated that they plan to hold the event between the hours of 12 p.m. and 8 p.m. and to utilize a portion of Borough owned property, Cornwall Street; and

**WHEREAS,** the Inlet Café will cooperate with Public Safety including, but not limited to, the Borough's Police Department, Fire Department and First Aid, in connection with any closing of a portion of Cornwall Street for the event; and

WHEREAS, the Inlet Café will name the Borough as an additional insured on their policy of insurance, with minimum liability limits in the amount of \$1,000,000.00, and provide a Certificate of said insurance to the Borough to the satisfaction of the Borough Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Inlet Café will certify to the satisfaction of the Borough Administrator that the Windansea Restaurant has no objection to the potential closing of a portion of Cornwall Street for the event; and

**WHEREAS,** the Inlet Café will agree to clean up any debris left on Cornwall Street as a result of holding the event at their sole cost and expense; and

WHEREAS, the event is subject to approval by the State of New Jersey, Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control, wherein the Inlet Café is filing a Petition to Extend Licensed Premises with the said entity and will furnish a copy of any permit issued to the Borough Administrator.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Highlands does hereby approve the application for a petition to extend licensed premises Permit for the Inlet Cafe located at 3 Cornwall Street for an event to be held on June 5, 2016 with a rain date of June 12, 2016, subject to the aforementioned conditions.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
CARD			Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
WELLS			Χ			
NOLAN	Χ		Χ			
ON CONSENT AGENDA _XYESNO						

<b>DATE:</b>	May 18, 2016
	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-118 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at its meeting held on May 18, 2016.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK